
THE ADVOCATE-MESSENGER TUESDAY, JULY 1, 2025 7

BOYLE COUNTY FISCAL COURT
INVITATION TO BID

PROJECT: ALUM SPRINGS MOUNTAIN BIKE PARK TRAILS 

County, KY.    

ALUM SPRINGS MOUNTAIN BIKE PARK TRAILS 

PUBLIC NOTICE

BOYLE COUNTY FISCAL COURT
INVITATION TO BID

PROJECT: Purchase Historic Preservation Tax Credits 

The Boyle County Fiscal Court is accepting bids for the purchase 
of Kentucky Historic Preservation Tax Credits in the amount of $ 
45,392.20.  

County Judge Executive at the address below.  Bids accepted 
through 9:30 am on July 17, 2025.   Bids will be opened at 10:00 
am July 17, 2025.

County Judge Executive at the address below:

Historic Preservation Tax Credits
321 West Main Street, Room 111

Danville, KY 40422

PUBLIC NOTICE

Art Center of the Bluegrass 401 W. Main St. Danville KY 40422, Hereby declares 
its intention(s) to apply for a Quota Retail Drink License & NQ4 Retail Malt 
Beverage License no later than July 24, 2025. The licensed premises will be 
located at 401 West Main Street, Danville, Kentucky, 40422 doing business as 
Glass National Art Museum. 
The Executive Director Laura Elwyn of 15 Chandler Dr. Danville, KY 40422 
Board President, Mary Conley  of 304 Streamland Dr. Danville, KY 40422 Food 
& Beverage Director, Lindley Zanolli of 20 Roller Knob Rd. Gravel Switch, KY 
40328. Any person, association, corporation, or body politic may protest the 
granting of the license(s) by writing the Department of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control, within thirty (30) days of the date of legal publication.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF BUDGET ORDINANCE 221.31

BUDGET SUMMARY

AN ORDINANCE Relating to the Annual Budget and Appropriations.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE FISCAL COURT OF BOYLE COUNTY, 
KENTUCKY

                              Airport

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 39,934,909

                              Roads

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS FUND 5,315,049

TOTAL JAIL FUND 6,336,249

                              Roads

TOTAL L.G.E.A. FUND 180,000

TOTAL BOND PROCEED FUND -

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANT FUND -

TOTAL E 911 FUND 256,125

TOTAL HEALTH FUND 3,711,811

TOTAL BOYLE JAIL FUND 437,118

TOTAL E.M.S. Fund 6,407,970

TOTAL FLEET MANAGEMENT FUND 133,221

TOTAL CO CLERK STORAGE 97,610

TOTAL OPIOID FUND 386,722

TOTAL SHERIFF FEDERAL SEIZED FUND 10,050

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 63,206,834

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS 63,206,834

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

PUBLIC NOTICE

 
The Public Service Commission of Kentucky issued an order 
on June 26, 2025, scheduling public comment meetings to be 
held on July 7, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at 
the Bluegrass Community and Technical College, 164 
Opportunity Way, Lexington, KY 40511 and on July 14, 2025, 
at 6:00 p.m., Eastern Daylight time, at Jefferson Community 
& Technical College: Southwest Campus Auditorium, 1000 
Community College Dr, Louisville, KY 40272 for the purpose 
of hearing public comments regarding Kentucky Utilities 
Company and Louisville Gas and Electric Company Case No. 
2025-00045, which is the Application for Certificates of Public 
Convenience and Necessity and Site Compatibility 
Certificates.   

Employment

Job Opportunities 

Centre College 
Now accepting applications for 
the following full-time positions: 
•HVAC Technician
•Custodians 
Please apply and view the
full list of open positions at
Centre College Employment
Contact stephanie.franklin@
centre.edu for assistance.   

IMPERIAL ESTATES
Hiring Full-time 
Maintenance! 40hr/wk. 
Pay is up to $16/hr
based on experience.
Daily Interviews from 12pm-4pm. 
Call Emmett for appt: 
502-836-2011
Bring resume to 605 Baughman 
Ave. Danville, KY 40422.   

Danville Montessori School
ASSISTANTS  NEEDED
11:00 am-5:00 pm
Danville Montessori School 
411 East Main Street
Contact Pat Critchfi eld 
pat.critchfi eld@
danvillemontessorischool.org    

Notices

General Notices

POSTED: Absolutely no 
trespassing on property 3005 
Scrubgrass Road,
Gravel Switch, KY 40328
As of 5/27/2025.
     

Rentals

Apartments

Shaker Point 
Apartments

Now Accepting 
Applications for 1, 2, 
& 3 bedroom units. 

Central HVAC, 
on-site laundry, & 

on-site management & 
maintenance services. 
We accept section 8 

vouchers. 
Call 859-236-3928 

TDD# 1-800-648-6056 

Monday & Friday 

Elmtree Apartments

Now Accepting 
Applications for 1, & 2 

bedroom units.  Central 
HVAC, on-site laundry, 
& on-site maintenance 

services. 
Call 859-236-3928 

TDD# 1-800-648-6056 

Transportation

Want To Buy
Transportation 

WANTED TO BUY
JUNK CARS

CALL 606-346-2898    

Services

Vacuum Service 

State Classified

Kentucky

BATHROOM REMODEL
BATH & SHOWER 

UPDATES in as little as 
ONE DAY! Affordable 

prices - No payments for 18 
months!  Lifetime warranty & 
professional installs. Senior & 
Military Discounts available. 

Call: 1-833-770-0957

Jacuzzi Bath Remodel can 
install a new, custom bath or 
shower in as little as one day. 
For a limited time, waiving ALL 
installation costs! (Additional 

terms apply. Subject to change 
and vary by dealer. (Offer ends 
6/30/25.) Call 1-866-837-5986

Safe Step. North America’s #1 
Walk-In Tub. Comprehensive 
lifetime warranty. Top-of-the-
line installation and service. 

Now featuring our FREE 
shower package and $1600 Off 

for a limited time! Call today! 
Financing available. Call Safe 

Step 1-888-302-4539

BUSINESS SPACE FOR 
RENT

desks furnished. Located ½ 
mile from I-64 Lawrenceburg 
exit 53A. Electric, water, gas, 
utilities and internet included. 

$2,200 per month.  Call Bonnie 
Howard, Kentucky Press 

Association, 502-223-8821.

BUYING CARS
We buy 8,000 cars a week. 
Sell your old, busted or junk 
car with no hoops, haggles 
or headaches. Sell your car 
to Peddle. Easy three step 
process. Instant offer. Free 
pickup. Fast payment. Call 

1-844-440-0399

BUYING HOUSES
We Buy Houses for Cash AS 
IS! No repairs. No fuss. Any 
condition. Easy three step 

process: Call, get cash offer 
and get paid. Get your fair cash 
offer today by calling Liz Buys 

Houses: 1-888-287-5615

CABLE/UTILITIES
DIRECTV OVER INTERNET - 
Get your favorite live TV, sports 
and local channels. 99% signal 
reliability! CHOICE Package, 

$84.99/mo for 12 months. HBO 
Max and Premium Channels 

included for 3 mos (w/CHOICE 
Package or higher.) No annual 
contract, no hidden fees! Some 

restrictions apply. Call IVS 
1-888-340-6138

AFFORDABLE TV & 
INTERNET. If you are 

overpaying for your service, 
call now for a free quote and 
see how much you can save! 

1-877-548-7494

Get DISH Satellite TV + 
Internet!  Free Install, Free 

HD-DVR Upgrade, 80,000 On-
Demand Movies, Plus Limited 
Time Up To $600 In Gift Cards. 

Call Today! 1-855-633-4574

DIRECTV- All your 
entertainment. Nothing on your 

roof! Sign up for Directv and 

Max, Paramount+, Showtime, 
Starz, MGM+ and Cinemax 
included. Choice package 

$84.99/mo. Some restrictions 
apply. Call DIRECTV 

1-866-292-5435

CELLULAR

Talk, Text and Data For Just 
$25/mo! The Power Of 3 5G 
Networks, One Low Price! 

Call Today and Get The Latest 
iPhone Every Year On Us! 

855-841-2894

Consumer Cellular - the same 
reliable, nationwide coverage 

as the largest carriers. No long-
term contract, no hidden fees 
and activation is free. All plans 
feature unlimited talk and text, 
starting at just $20/month. For 

more information, call 
1-833-353-2982

DEBT HELP

Interest rates are way up. 
Credit Cards. Medical Bills. Car 

Loans. Do you have $10k or 
more in debt? Call NATIONAL 

how to pay off your debt for 

owe! FREE quote: Call 
1-844-262-5602

DONATIONS (VEHICLES)
Donate your car, truck, boat, 
RV and more to support our 
veterans! Schedule a FAST, 

FREE vehicle pickup and 
receive a top tax deduction! 

Call Veteran Car Donations at 
1-833-984-2146 today!

GOT AN UNWANTED CAR??? 
DONATE IT TO PATRIOTIC 
HEARTS. Fast free pick up. 

Patriotic Hearts’ programs help 

own business. Call 24/7: 
1-833-485-3141.

Get a break on your taxes! 
Donate your car, truck, or SUV 
to assist the blind and visually 

impaired. Arrange a swift, 
no-cost vehicle pickup and 

secure a generous tax credit 
for 2025. Call Heritage for the 
Blind Today at 1-877-581-3053 

today!

Kentucky
y

FOOD SERVICES
Omaha Steaks Wines. 12 

world class wines (and bonus 
gifts) for ONLY $79.99 (plus 

s/h.) Save $160! 12 new wine 
selections plus a FREE $25 

Omaha Steaks E-reward card 
every three months. Cancel 

anytime. 100% guarantee! Call 
1-844-740-5945 and mention 

code AGJF002 or visit 
www.GetOSWine.com/sip169

HEALTH
Portable Oxygen Concentrator 
May Be Covered by Medicare! 

Reclaim independence and 
mobility with the compact 
design and long-lasting 

battery of Inogen One. Free 
information kit! Call 

888-982-0374

HOME IMPROVEMENT
No more cleaning out gutters. 

Guaranteed! LeafFilter is 
the most advanced gutter 
protection for your home, 

backed by a no-clog guarantee 
and lifetime transferrable 

warranty. Call today 
1-866-329-2415 to schedule 
a FREE inspection and no 
obligation estimate. Plus 
get 20% off! Seniors and 

military save an additional 
10%. Restrictions apply, see 
representative for warranty 

and offer details

SunSetter. America’s Number 
One Awning! Instant shade 

at the touch of a button. 
Transform your deck or patio 
into an outdoor oasis. Up to 

10-year limited warranty. Call 
now and SAVE $350 today! 

1-866-348-8793

NEED NEW WINDOWS?  
Drafty rooms? Chipped or 
damaged frames? Need 

outside noise reduction? New, 

may be the answer! Call for 
a consultation & FREE quote 
today. 1-833-890-2083.  You 

will be asked for the zip code of 
the property when connecting.

 Replace your roof with the 
best looking and longest 

lasting material - steel from 
Erie Metal Roofs! Three styles 
and multiple colors available. 
Guaranteed to last a lifetime! 

Limited Time Offer - up to 50% 
off installation + Additional 10% 

off install (for military, health 
workers & 1st responders.)

Call Erie Metal Roofs: 
1-888-306-0302

HOME SERVICES
Prepare for power outages 
today with a Generac Home 
Standby Generator. Act now 

to receive a FREE 5-Year 
warranty with qualifying 

purchase. Call 1-844-688-8576 
today to schedule a free quote. 
It’s not just a generator. It’s a 

power move.

INSURANCE SERVICES

Kentucky

DENTAL INSURANCE from 
Physicians Mutual Insurance 
Company. Coverage for 400 
plus procedures. Real dental 

insurance - NOT just a discount 
plan. Do not wait! Call now! Get 
your FREE Dental Information 

Kit with all the details! 
1-855-900-7392 

www.dental50plus.com/26 
#6258

INTERNET OFFERS
Choose EarthLink Fiber 
Internet for speeds up to 
5 Gigs, no data caps, no 

throttling. Prices starting at 
$54.95. Plus, a $100 gift card 
when you make the switch.  

Call 1-833-974-4780

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
We Buy Vintage Guitar's! 

Looking for 1920-1980 Gibson, 
Martin, Fender, Gretsch, 
Epiphone, Guild, Mosrite, 

Rickenbacker, Prairie State, 
D'Angelico, Stromberg. And 
Gibson Mandolins / Banjos. 

These brands only! Call for a 
quote: 1-833-641-7011

SECURITY
HOME BREAK-INS take less 

than 60 SECONDS. Don't wait! 
Protect your family, your home, 
your assets NOW for as little as 
70¢ a day! Call 1-833-360-5407

SOCIAL SECURITY
YOU MAY QUALIFY for 

between 52-63 years old and 
under a doctor’s care for a 

health condition that prevents 
you from working for a year or 

more. Call now! 
1-833-641-6772

 TIME SHARE/FINANCIAL
Wesley Financial Group, 

LLC Timeshare Cancellation 
Experts Over $50,000,000 
in timeshare debt and fees 
cancelled in 2019. Get free 
informational package and 
learn how to get rid of your 

timeshare! Free consultations. 
Over 450 positive reviews. 

Call 855-977-4979

 WATCHES
CASH PAID FOR HIGH-END 
MEN'S SPORT WATCHES. 

Rolex, Breitling, Omega, Patek 
Philippe, Heuer, Daytona, GMT, 
Submariner and Speedmaster. 
These brands only! Call for a 

quote: 1-833-641-6058

WRITERS WANTED
Become a Published Author. 
We want to Read Your Book! 
Dorrance Publishing-Trusted 
by Authors Since 1920 Book 

manuscript submissions 
currently being reviewed. 
Comprehensive Services: 
Consultation, Production, 

Promotion and Distribution 
Call for Your Free Author`s 

Guide 1-855-209-2951 or visit 
dorranceinfo.com/Kentucky

Put your ad here 

call 859-439-5199.

Your LOCAL partner for Digital Solutions

- Targeted Digital & Video (YouTube/Streaming)

- Sweepstakes & Promotions

- Social Media Content & Advertising

- Email Marketing

- Websites 

-Paid Search

Call:
502-818-2278

LocalDigitalKy.com is part of Bluegrass Newsmedia

Sell your home in the classifi eds 

call 859-439-5199.


